	•		:		30-01	25-26858	
NG. OF COPIES RECEIVED					-		
DISTRIBUTION		NEW MEXICO OIL CONSI	ERVATION COM	ISSION	Form C-101		
CANTAFE					Revised 1-1-6	5	
FILE						Type of Lease	
U.S.G.S.					STATE		
LAND OFFICE						& Gas Lease No.	
OPERATOR					В-	1404-3	
APPLICAT	ION FOR FERM	IT TO DRILL, DEEPEN,	OR PLUG BAC	CK			
C. Tope of Work						ement Name	
DRILL	v	DEEPEN		PLUG BACK	East Va	cuum Gb/SA Unit	
t. Type of Well				FLUG BACK L	8. Farm or L	ease Name East Vacu	
OIL GAS	Q. HER	Water Injection	SINGLE X	MULTIPLE] Gb/SA U	nit, Tract 2418	
1. Linne of C percitor					9. Well No.		
Phillips Petroleu	ım Company					002	
1. Address of Operator		·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10. Field an	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat	
		ssa, Texas 79762			Vacuum	Gb/SA	
4. Location of Well	P	LOCATED 40	FFET FROM THE	South			
UNIT CE					- <i>VIIIII</i>		
AND 260 FEET FR	OM THE East	INE OF SEC. 24	TIVP. 17-S RC	е. 34-Е ими			
					12. County Lea		
innnnnnn	<u>IIIIIIIII</u>		19. Proposed Dept	h 19A. Forme	ition	20. Rotary or C.T.	
	HHHHHH		4800 '	GD/S	A	Rotary	
2. Clevations (Show whether	DF, R1, etc.) 2	A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond	21B. Drilling Cont	rantor	22. Approx	r. Date Work will start	
3991.5' Ground (unprepared) Blanket			Advise later		Upo	Upon ap proval	
23.	<u></u>	PROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENT PROG	RAM			
SIZE OF HOLE		ASING WEIGHT PER FOC					
12-1/4"	8-5/8"	24#, H-40	350'(suf	ficient qt	y C1 H w/2		

SIZE OF HOLL	I SIZE OF CASING	I TEIGHT FER FOUL	
12-1/4"	8-5/8"		350'(sufficient qty C1 H w/2% CaCl ₂ , 1/4#/sx
			(Flocele.) CIrc to surface.
7-7/8"	4-1/2"	11.6#, N-80	4800'(sufficient qty TLW w/12#/sx salt, 10% DD,
		ţ	(3#/sx Gilsonite, 1/4#/sx Flocele followed
			(w/Cl H w/5#/sx salt.) Circ at surface.

Subject to NSL application filed June 3, 1980. Use mud additives as required for control.

AFPROVAL VALID FOR 90 DAYS UNLESS

DRILLING COMMENCED, 9-17-80

EXPIRES .

BOP: Series 900, 300# WP, double w/one set pipe rams and one set blind rams.

DI ABGVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS ' The cone, give blowout preventer program, if any.	TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC-
Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the b	est of my knywledge and belier.
Sime Roph J. Popu H. J. Mueller Link Ser	nior Engineering Specialist Date June 5, 1980
(This space of State Use) APPROVED BY	SUBERVISOR DISTRICT I JUN 1 7 1980

NE LEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION FLAT

Form C+102 Supersedes C+128 Effective 1+1-65

		All distances mus	t be from the outer boundar	ies of the Section.		Wall 11
Phillip	ps Petroleum C	Co.	Lease	EVGSAU Trac	ct 2418	Well 14
t Letter	Section	Township	Range	County		
P	24	17 South	34 East		Lea	
al Footage La	ocation of Well:			-		
40	feet from the	South line	and <u>260</u>	feet from the	East	line
nd Løvel Elev				Grayburg/		ated Acreage: None
91.5 Unprepar	Grayb	urg/San Andres	San And			e injection wel
1. Outline (2. If more	the acreage deu		ct well by colored pe e well, outline each au			
dated by Yes If answer this form No allow	communitization No I r is "no," list t if necessary.)_ wable will be ass	n, unitization, force- If answer is "yes," t he owners and tract igned to the well un	ype of consolidation _ descriptions which h 	ave actually been been consolidated	consolidated. I (by communi	(Use reverse side of tization, unitization,
forced-po sion.	D	C	andard unit, eliminatio	A	<u></u>	RTIFICATION
			 		tained herein 1	that the information construe and complete to the wledge and belief.
				— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Ralph J. R. Position Senior Eng	oper ineering Specia
	1) 		Company Phillips P	etroleum Compan
	 		 		Date June 2, 19	80
	LI	EK & LAND SURVEYO	J	I	Date June 2, 19 I hernby certi shown on this notes of actua under my supe	fy that the well locatio plat was plotted from fiel il surveys made by me o rvision, and that the sam arrect to the best of m
	ANT CAN	TE ON OURVEYOR		I P 001 95>_002 0'FSL	Date June 2, 19 I hernby certil shown on this notes of actua under my supe is true and a knowledge and Date Surveyed May 22,	ify that the well location plat was plotted from fiel al surveys mode by me a revision, and that the sam arrect to the best of m belief. 1980 Issional Engineer reyot
	M	TE ON OURVEYOR		001	Date June 2, 19 I hernby certi shown on this notes of actual under my superis is true and a knowledge and Date Surveyed May 22, Registered Profe and or Land Surveyed Certificate No.	ify that the well location plat was plotted from fiel al surveys made by me a rvision, and that the sam arrect to the best of m belief. 1980 psional Engineer

DOUBLE PREVENTER OPTION



SERIES 900 RAM-TYPE BOP

Θ

- 2 2" SERIES 900 VALVE
- SERIES 900 DRILLING SPOOL

0

- 2" MUD PRESSURE GAUGE
 - S 2" SERIES 900 CHOKE
- 6 2" SERIES 900 CHECK VALVE
- TERIES 900 STEEL TEE
 - NOTES:
- 1. 3000 PSI WP CLAMP HUBS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR FLANGES
- 2. VALVES MAY BE EITHER HAND OR POWER OPERATED BUT, IF POWER OPERATED, THE VALVES FLANGED TO THE BOP RUN MUST BE CAPABLE OF BEING OPENED AND CLOSTD MANUALLY OR CLOSE ON POWER FAILURE AND BE CAPABLE OF BEING OPENED MANUALLY

THENT COLIONAL EQUIPMENT

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

REV 6/73 FIGURE NO. 7

(SERIES 900 FLANGES OR BETTER)

BLOWOUT PREVENTER HOOK-UP

3000 PSI WORKING PRESSURE

OIL CONSERVATION DIV.



RECEIVED



-